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Company

AGTC

Blakeland Construction Services

RotoGrinders.com

Emerald C's Development, Inc.

Orangetheory Fitness

NuJak Companies, Inc.

BEA Architects, Inc.

Veteran Energy, LLC

Carlton Construction, Inc.

Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc.

Orange and Blue Construction, Inc.

Dynamic Corporate Solutions, Inc.

Environmental Pest Service

Cabinets.com

ProctorU

Jaguar Power Sports

KAST Construction

Station Four, Inc.

McKenzie: Design Build Craft

Miller Construction Company

The Bowman Law Firm, LLC

Amicon Management

Global Safety Management

Member Benefits

InTouchGPS

High Mark Construction, LLC

Blood Company

Kris Darby Flooring & Interiors Inc.

WGI

Primus Builders, Inc.

Victory Tailgate

Front Street Commercial Real Estate Group

DirecLogix

SKY Facial Plastic Surgery, Inc.

Greyson Technologies Inc.

Moss

Jimerson & Cobb, P.A.

Boyer Building Corporation

SSP Innovations

Entic

FBC Mortgage, LLC

OpenJAUS

Gulf Shores Vacation Rentals

InTec

JK2 Construction and Scenic

The HCi Group

ImpactWindows.com

RB Marks Construction, Inc.

Infinite Electric, LLC

Farrington Law

Social News Desk

Stony Point

LeadingAgile, LLC

Hall Architects

RAPID Genomics

Abode Luxury Rentals

PALMER KENT ASSOCIATES, INC.

Processing Point, Inc.

Insula Companies

Jackson Orthodontics

Study Edge

Profit.ly

Kennetic Productions, Inc.

AIT Engineering

Curant

Awesome Motive Inc.

Mad Dog Mail

Global Financial Private Capital, LLC

Highland Homes

WE Insure

J. Raymond Construction Corp.

DeAngelis Diamond

Tallience

Kaufman Lynn Construction

Rhythm Engineering, LLC

Lap of Love Veterinary Hospice

e-Builder, Inc.

Amenity Elite, LLC

Ripa & Associates

Builders Bargain

Green Design Construction
and Development

Hyatt Survey Services, Inc.

Greenshades Software

Chargers and Cases LLC

MCCi

Knight Pest Control, Inc.

SMS Capital Group LLC

Medical Care Alert

Red Apples Media

Brand Tax Group

Rhyme & Reason Design

C.A.P. Government, Inc.

Advantage Inspection

Hydro-Dyne Engineering, Inc.

CEl

Adesis, Inc.

Swampfox Technologies

The Postal Solutions Companies

LeavenLaw

Entech

% Growth
Rate

547.68%
315.36%
227.15%
178.76%

171.02%
123.57%
120.63%
104.66%
101.58%

88.60%
87.56%
83.90%

83.34%
81.96%

81.77%

78.89%
77.78%

76.92%
75.98%

72.87%
72.17%
71.43%

66.25%
65.99%
64.45%
64.26%

63.85%
59.43%
59.12%
57.20%
57.13%
56.44%
55.88%
54.52%
53.40%
52.76%
52.14%
50.31%
50.02%
49.58%
49.52%

48.96%

48.69%
48.57%

48.22%

47.94%
47.85%

47.75%

47.42%
47.16%
46.81%
45.82%
45.49%

45.42%

45.38%
45.05%
44.28%

44.21%
43.16%
42.40%
42.14%
41.62%
41.17%
40.41%
40.38%
40.24%

39.50%

38.51%
38.50%
37.98%
36.86%

35.15%

34.93%
34.03%
33.88%
33.55%

33.22%

33.16%
32.89%
32.47%

31.88%

31.36%

30.92%
30.80%
30.77%
30.46%
30.24%
29.18%
28.84%
28.71%

28.16%
27.96%
27.52%
27.50%

27.32%

26.75%
26.25%
26.03%
25.84%

25.32%

Industry

Biotechnology

Construction and Design

Other

Construction and Design

Health

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

Energy

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

Human Resources

Consumer Products and Services

Consumer Products and Services

Education

Consumer Products and Services

Construction and Design

Advertising and Marketing

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

Legal Services

Construction and Design

Software

Insurance

Software

Construction and Design

Business Products and Services

Construction and Design

Engineering

Construction and Design

Manufacturing

Real Estate

IT Services

Health

IT Services

Construction and Design

Legal Services

Construction and Design

IT Services

Software

Financial Services

Engineering

Real Estate

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

Other

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

Energy

Legal Services

Software

IT Services

Business Products and Services

Construction and Design

Biotechnology

Travel and Hospitality

Human Resources

Business Products and Services

Real Estate

Health

Education

Financial Services

Advertising and Marketing

Engineering

Health

Business Products and Services

Other

Financial Services

Construction and Design

Insurance

Construction and Design

Construction and Design

IT Services

Construction and Design

Engineering

Other

Construction and Design

Health

Construction and Design

Consumer Products and Services

Construction and Design

Other

Software

Consumer Products and Services

Software

Environmental Services

Real Estate

Security

Advertising and Marketing

Financial Services

Advertising and Marketing

Engineering

Real Estate

Manufacturing

Environmental Services

Manufacturing

Software

Real Estate

Legal Services

IT Services

Founded

1999
2006
2008
2010

2010
1992
2000
2010
2005

2007
2000
1993

2010
2009

2008

2005
2005

2007
2005

1973
2008
2005

2004
1984
2009
2006

2006
2008
2001
2000
2008
2002
2005
2010
2010
2004
2009
2002
2007
2011
2005

2010

2009
2009

1987

2009
2002

2004

1994
2002
2010
2011
2010

2004

2011
2008
1996

2005
2009
2010
2005
2010
2007
2010
2000
2011

2005

2004
1996
2009
1989

1996

2010
1989
2008
2009

2005

2011
1998
2006

2011

2002

2002
2011
2003
2007
2011
2011
2009
2003

2008
1989
2006
2002

1999

2005
2009
2000
2004

2000

Leadership

Sue Washer

Annette Cornwell Bauer

Cameron MacMillan

Brittany Culbreth
Jesse Culbreth

Dave Long

Frank Kendrick

Bruno Ramos

Darin Cook

Matt Carlton
Clint Thomas

Ryan Schmitt

William Randle, Jr.

Suzanne Lemen

Andrew Barrows
George Pickhardt

Benjamin Gordon
Chris Larsen

Matthew Jaeh
Jarrod Morgan

Shaun Jackrel

Michael Neal

Chris Lahey
Chris Olberding

Gavin McKenzie

Harley Miller
Thomas Miller
Brian Sudduth

Catherine Bowman

Ross Adickman
Adam Mopsick
John Wood

Julia MacGregor

Earl “Chip” Trefry, Jr.
Nicklaus Trefry

Drew Sheahan

Brian Giddens
Tom Harl

Tim Smith

Michael Walser

David Wantman

Erik Gunderson

Scott Sims

Nick Banks

Aleef Adam

Amber Yoo

Greg Nordone

Scott Moss

Charles Jimerson

Gary Boyer

Skye Perry

Manuel Rosendo

Rob Nunziata

Thomas Galluzzo
Daniel Kent

Geoff Gaberino
Susan Gaberino

Louie Wise IlI

Rick Amundson
Julie Holmes
Paul Holmes

Ricky Caplin

John Miller, Jr.

Russ Cammack,
Mark Zaremskas

Darin Cook

Daniel Farrington

Kim Wilson

Steve Wasula

Mike Cottmeyer

Eleana Najmy Hall
Gregory Hall

Leandro Neves, Sr.
Marcio Resende, Jr.

Rob Alday

Douglas Horn
Alyssa Lerner

Chad Buckmaster

Fred Cochran

Alfred Jackson

Ethan Fieldman

Micheal Mosseri

Christopher Kennelly

Jason Eddy

Marc O'Connor

Syed Balkhi

Jon Anderson
Kim Anderson

Geoff Frazier

Bob Adams

Philip Visali

John Sofarelli

John DeAngelis
David Diamond

Greg Nacron
Tyler Tejeda
Jason Walkow

Michael Kaufman

Reggie Chandra

Mary Gardner, DVM
Dani McVety, DVM

Jon Antevy
Ron Antevy

Jennifer Lutsi

Chris LaFace

Matt Brock

John Creswell, PE
Shaun Kogut

Pam Hyatt
Russ Hyatt

Matthew Kane

Daren Ellington

Donny Barstow

Randy Stout

Sean Shapiro

Bryan Stapp

Marc Robertz-Schwartz

Kristen Brand

Karen McKenzie
Scarlett Rosier

Carlos A. Penin, PE

Christie Park
Dave Park

Jay Conroy

Gabino Cuevas, PE
Christine Franklin, PE
Alex Sanchez, PE
Amanuel Worku, PE

Andrew Cottone IIl, Ph.D.

Bob Cooper

Craig Meddin

lan R. Leavengood

Buddy Martin
Jake Spanberger

Title

President & CEO
President

COO & Co-Founder
President

Vice President

CEO & Co-Founder
President & CEO
President

CEO

President

Vice President

President

Owner & CEO

CEO

Director of Mergers & Acquisitions
Chairman

CTO & Managing Partner
CEO & Managing Partner
CTO, Founder & Chief
Strategy Officer

Owner

CEO

Co-Founder & Development Partner
Co-Founder & Creative Partner
Owner & CEO

President

CEO

SVP

Founder & Managing Member
CEO & Founder

CEO & Founder

President

CEO

President & Owner
Ccoo

President & Partner
Vice-President
Founder & President

CEO

President

President

Executive Vice President
CEO & Founder
Managing Director
Managing Partner
Vice President

CEO & President
President

Managing Partner
Founder & President
President

President & CINNO
CEO

Co-Founder
President & Co-Founder
Owner

Owner

CEO

VP - JK2 Construction
VP - JK2 Scenic
President & Founder

CEO
President

Managing Partner
Managing Partner

President & CEO
Managing Partner
Founder & President
Founder & President
CEO & Founder

CFO

President
Co-Founder & CSO
CEO

Owner

Co-Managing Director
Co-Managing Director
CEO

Managing Partner
Owner & Orthodontist
President

CTO

Founder & CEO
President

Principal & COO

CEO

Founder & President
COO

President
President

CEO

President & CEO

Co-Founder

Co-Founder

Co-Founder & CEO
Director of Client Services
Co-Founder & President

President & CEO
CEO

CTO & Co-Founder
CEO & Co-Founder

Co-Founder
CEO

Founder
President
Owner

Managing Partner
Managing Partner
President & Owner
Vice President

Co-CEO

Owner & CEO
President
Entomologist & VP
President
President
President
President

Creative Director & Co-Founder
Director of Operations & Co-Founder

President

Co-Owner
President

President

CEO

President

EVP

VP

President

CEO

CEO

Managing Shareholder

Ccoo
President

Location

Alachua, FL

Gainesville, FL

Nashville, TN

Jacksonville Beach, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Lakeland, FL

Miami, FL

Gainesville, FL

Fleming Island, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Boca Raton, FL

Fleming Island, FL

Sarasota, FL

Tampa, FL

Livermore, CA

Jacksonville, FL

West Palm Beach, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Miami, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

McEwen, TN

Miami Beach, FL

Tampa, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Lakeland, FL

Altamonte Springs, FL

Alachua, FL

Suwanee, GA

West Palm Beach, FL

Woodstock, GA

Orlando, FL

Gainesville, FL

Parkland, FL

San Diego, CA

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Polk City, FL

Centennial, CO

Pembroke Pines, FL

Orlando, FL

Lake Mary, FL

Gulf Shores, AL

Ocala, FL

Apopka, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Key Largo, FL

Winter Springs, FL

Gainesville, FL

Bethesda, MD

Atlanta, GA

Winter Park, FL

Duluth, GA

Sarasota, FL

Gainesville, FL

Park City, UT

Boca Raton, FL

Carlsbad, CA

Sarasota, FL

Charlotte, NC

Gainesville, FL

Miami, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Orlando, FL

Smyrna, GA

West Palm Beach, FL

Fernandina Beach, FL

Sarasota, FL

Lakeland, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Longwood, FL

Naples, FL

Boca Raton, FL

Boca Raton, FL

Lenexa, KS

Lutz, FL

Plantation, FL

Delray Beach, FL

Tampa, FL

Fort Lauderdale, FL

Stuart, FL

Bradenton, FL

Jacksonville, FL

Apopka, FL

Tallahassee, FL

Port Richey, FL

Jacksonville Beach, FL

Northville, Ml

Leesburg, FL

Tampa, FL

Atlanta, GA

Coral Gables, FL

Raleigh, NC

Clearwater, FL

Miami Lakes, FL

New Castle, DE

Columbia, SC

Orlando, FL

Saint Petersburg, FL

Fort Myers, FL
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