Rank	Company	% Growth Rate	Industry	Founded	Leadership	Title	Location	2015-16 Honorees
1 2	AGTC Blakeland Construction Services	547.68% 315.36%	Biotechnology Construction and Design	1999 2006	Sue Washer Annette Cornwell Bauer	President & CEO President	Alachua, FL Gainesville, FL	16
3	RotoGrinders.com	227.15%	Other	2008	Cameron MacMillan Brittany Culbreth	COO & Co-Founder President	Nashville, TN	
4 5	Emerald C's Development, Inc. Orangetheory Fitness	178.76% 171.02%	Construction and Design Health	2010	Jesse Culbreth Dave Long	Vice President CEO & Co-Founder	Jacksonville Beach, FL Fort Lauderdale, FL	
6	NuJak Companies, Inc.	123.57%	Construction and Design	1992	Frank Kendrick	President & CEO	Lakeland, FL	
7 8	BEA Architects, Inc. Veteran Energy, LLC	120.63% 104.66%	Construction and Design Energy	2000 2010	Bruno Ramos Darin Cook	President CEO	Miami, FL Gainesville, FL	
9	Carlton Construction, Inc.	101.58%	Construction and Design	2005	Matt Carlton Clint Thomas	President Vice President	Fleming Island, FL	
10 11	Petticoat-Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. Orange and Blue Construction, Inc.	88.60% 87.56%	Construction and Design Construction and Design	2007	Ryan Schmitt William Randle, Jr.	President Owner & CEO	Jacksonville, FL Boca Raton, FL	
12	Dynamic Corporate Solutions, Inc.	83.90%	Human Resources	1993	Suzanne Lemen	CEO	Fleming Island, FL	9 9
13	Environmental Pest Service	83.34%	Consumer Products and Services	2010	Andrew Barrows George Pickhardt Benjamin Gordon	Director of Mergers & Acquisitions Chairman CTO & Managing Partner	Sarasota, FL	6
14	Cabinets.com	81.96%	Consumer Products and Services	2009	Chris Larsen Matthew Jaeh	CEO & Managing Partner CTO. Founder & Chief	Tampa, FL	1 9 6
15 16	ProctorU Jaguar Power Sports	81.77% 78.89%	Education Consumer Products and Services	2008	Jarrod Morgan Shaun Jackrel	Strategy Officer Owner	Livermore, CA Jacksonville, FL	
17	KAST Construction	77.78%	Construction and Design	2005	Michael Neal Chris Lahey	CEO Co-Founder & Development Partner	West Palm Beach, FL	
18 19	Station Four, Inc. McKenzie: Design Build Craft	76.92% 75.98%	Advertising and Marketing Construction and Design	2007	Chris Claney Chris Olberding Gavin McKenzie	Co-Founder & Creative Partner Owner & CEO	Jacksonville, FL Miami, FL	
20	Miller Construction Company	72.87%	Construction and Design	1973	Harley Miller Thomas Miller	President CEO	Fort Lauderdale, FL	
21	The Bowman Law Firm, LLC	72.17%	Legal Services	2008	Brian Sudduth Catherine Bowman	SVP Founder & Managing Member	McEwen, TN	
22	Amicon Management	71.43%	Construction and Design	2005	Ross Adickman Adam Mopsick	CEO & Founder CEO & Founder	Miami Beach, FL	
23	Global Safety Management	66.25%	Software	2004	John Wood Julia MacGregor	President CEO	Tampa, FL	_
24	Member Benefits	65.99%	Insurance	1984	Earl "Chip" Trefry, Jr. Nicklaus Trefry	President & Owner COO	Jacksonville, FL	16
25	InTouchGPS	64.45%	Software	2009	Drew Sheahan Brian Giddens	President & Partner Vice-President	Lakeland, FL	6
26 27	High Mark Construction, LLC Blood Company	64.26%	Construction and Design Business Products and Services	2006	Tom Harl Tim Smith	Founder & President CEO	Altamonte Springs, FL Alachua, FL	<u></u>
28	Kris Darby Flooring & Interiors Inc.	59.43%	Construction and Design	2008	Michael Walser	President	Suwanee, GA	1 6
29 30	WGI Primus Builders, Inc.	59.12% 57.20%	Engineering Construction and Design	2001 2000	David Wantman Erik Gunderson	President Executive Vice President	West Palm Beach, FL Woodstock, GA	<u> </u>
31 32	Victory Tailgate Front Street Commercial Real Estate Group	57.13% 56.44%	Manufacturing Real Estate	2008	Scott Sims Nick Banks	CEO & Founder Managing Director	Orlando, FL Gainesville. FL	
33	DirecLogix	55.88%	IT Services	2005	Aleef Adam	Managing Partner	Parkland, FL	6
34 35	SKY Facial Plastic Surgery, Inc. Greyson Technologies Inc.	54.52% 53.40%	Health IT Services	2010 2010	Amber Yoo Greg Nordone	Vice President CEO & President	San Diego, CA Fort Lauderdale, FL	
36 37	Moss Jimerson & Cobb, P.A.	52.76% 52.14%	Construction and Design Legal Services	2004 2009	Scott Moss Charles Jimerson	President Managing Partner	Fort Lauderdale, FL Jacksonville, FL	
38	Boyer Building Corporation	50.31%	Construction and Design	2002	Gary Boyer	Founder & President	Polk City, FL	
39 40	SSP Innovations Entic	50.02% 49.58%	IT Services Software	2007 2011	Skye Perry Manuel Rosendo	President & CINNO	Centennial, CO Pembroke Pines, FL	6 6
41	FBC Mortgage, LLC OpenJAUS	49.52%	Financial Services	2005 2010	Rob Nunziata Thomas Galluzzo	CEO Co-Founder	Orlando, FL	
42 43	Gulf Shores Vacation Rentals	48.96% 48.69%	Engineering Real Estate	2010	Daniel Kent Geoff Gaberino	President & Co-Founder Owner	Lake Mary, FL Gulf Shores. AL	
44	InTec	48.57%	Construction and Design	2009	Susan Gaberino Louie Wise III	Owner CEO	Ocala, FL	
45	JK2 Construction and Scenic	48.22%	Construction and Design	1987	Rick Amundson Julie Holmes	VP - JK2 Construction VP - JK2 Scenic	Apopka, FL	
46	The HCi Group	47.94%	Other	2009	Paul Holmes Ricky Caplin	President & Founder CEO	Jacksonville, FL	6
47	ImpactWindows.com	47.85%	Construction and Design	2002	John Miller, Jr. Russ Cammack,	President Managing Partner	Key Largo, FL	
48 49	RB Marks Construction, Inc. Infinite Electric, LLC	47.75% 47.42%	Construction and Design Energy	2004 1994	Mark Zaremskas Darin Cook	Managing Partner President & CEO	Winter Springs, FL Gainesville, FL	16
50	Farrington Law	47.16%	Legal Services	2002	Daniel Farrington	Managing Partner	Bethesda, MD	6
51 52	Social News Desk Stony Point	46.81% 45.82%	Software IT Services	2010 2011	Kim Wilson Steve Wasula	Founder & President Founder & President	Atlanta, GA Winter Park, FL	<u> </u>
53	LeadingAgile, LLC	45.49%	Business Products and Services	2010	Mike Cottmeyer Eleana Najmy Hall	CEO & Founder CFO	Duluth, GA	<u></u>
54 55	Hall Architects RAPID Genomics	45.42% 45.38%	Construction and Design Biotechnology	2004	Gregory Hall Leandro Neves, Sr.	President Co-Founder & CSO	Sarasota, FL Gainesville, FL	_
56	Abode Luxury Rentals	45.05%	Travel and Hospitality	2008	Marcio Resende, Jr. Rob Alday	CEO Owner	Park City, UT	Œ
57	PALMER KENT ASSOCIATES, INC.	44.28%	Human Resources	1996	Douglas Horn Alyssa Lerner	Co-Managing Director Co-Managing Director	Boca Raton, FL	6
58 59	Processing Point, Inc. Insula Companies	44.21% 43.16%	Business Products and Services Real Estate	2005 2009	Chad Buckmaster Fred Cochran	CEO Managing Partner	Carlsbad, CA Sarasota, FL	© ©
60 61	Jackson Orthodontics Study Edge	42.40% 42.14%	Health Education	2010 2005	Alfred Jackson Ethan Fieldman	Owner & Orthodontist President	Charlotte, NC Gainesville, FL	6 9 6 9
62	Profit.ly	41.62%	Financial Services	2010	Micheal Mosseri	СТО	Miami, FL	
63 64	Kennetic Productions, Inc. AIT Engineering	41.17% 40.41%	Advertising and Marketing Engineering	2007 2010	Christopher Kennelly Jason Eddy	Founder & CEO President	Jacksonville, FL Orlando, FL	
65 66	Curant Awesome Motive Inc.	40.38%	Health Business Products and Services	2000	Marc O'Connor Syed Balkhi	Principal & COO CEO	Smyrna, GA West Palm Beach, FL	
67	Mad Dog Mail	39.50%	Other	2005	Jon Anderson Kim Anderson	Founder & President COO	Fernandina Beach, FL	
68 69	Global Financial Private Capital, LLC Highland Homes	38.51% 38.50%	Financial Services Construction and Design	2004 1996	Geoff Frazier Bob Adams	President President	Sarasota, FL Lakeland, FL	69 69 69
70	WE Insure	37.98%	Insurance	2009	Philip Visali	CEO	Jacksonville, FL	16
71 72	J. Raymond Construction Corp. DeAngelis Diamond	36.86% 35.15%	Construction and Design Construction and Design	1989 1996	John Sofarelli John DeAngelis	President & CEO Co-Founder	Longwood, FL Naples, FL	<u></u>
					David Diamond Greg Nacron	Co-Founder & CEO		_
73	Tallience Kaufman Lynn Construction	34.93%	IT Services Construction and Posign	2010	Tyler Tejeda Jason Walkow	Director of Client Services Co-Founder & President	Boca Raton, FL	
74 75	Kaufman Lynn Construction Rhythm Engineering, LLC	34.03%	Construction and Design Engineering	1989 2008	Michael Kaufman Reggie Chandra	President & CEO CEO	Boca Raton, FL Lenexa, KS	
76	Lap of Love Veterinary Hospice	33.55%	Other	2009	Mary Gardner, DVM Dani McVety, DVM	CTO & Co-Founder CEO & Co-Founder	Lutz, FL	6
77	e-Builder, Inc.	33.22%	Construction and Design	2005	Jon Antevy Ron Antevy	Co-Founder CEO	Plantation, FL	I I
78 79	Amenity Elite, LLC Ripa & Associates	33.16% 32.89%	Health Construction and Design	2011 1998	Jennifer Lutsi Chris LaFace	Founder President	Delray Beach, FL Tampa, FL	
80	Builders Bargain Green Design Construction	32.47%	Consumer Products and Services	2006	Matt Brock John Creswell, PE	Owner Managing Partner	Fort Lauderdale, FL	
81	and Development	31.88%	Construction and Design	2011	Shaun Kogut Pam Hyatt	Managing Partner President & Owner	Stuart, FL	_
82 83	Hyatt Survey Services, Inc. Greenshades Software	31.36%	Other Software	2002	Russ Hyatt Matthew Kane	Vice President Co-CEO	Bradenton, FL Jacksonville, FL	<u> </u>
84	Chargers and Cases LLC MCCi	30.80%	Consumer Products and Services Software	2011	Daren Ellington Donny Barstow	Owner & CEO President	Apopka, FL	
85 86	Knight Pest Control, Inc.	30.77%	Environmental Services	2003	Randy Stout	Entomologist & VP	Tallahassee, FL Port Richey, FL	1 5
87 88	SMS Capital Group LLC Medical Care Alert	30.24%	Real Estate Security	2011 2011	Sean Shapiro Bryan Stapp	President President	Jacksonville Beach, FL Northville, MI	
89	Red Apples Media	28.84%	Advertising and Marketing Financial Services	2009	Marc Robertz-Schwartz Kristen Brand	President President	Leesburg, FL	16
90 91	Brand Tax Group Rhyme & Reason Design	28.71%	Advertising and Marketing	2003	Karen McKenzie	Creative Director & Co-Founder	Tampa, FL Atlanta, GA	
92	C.A.P. Government, Inc.	27.96%	Engineering	1989	Scarlett Rosier Carlos A. Penin, PE	Director of Operations & Co-Founder President	Coral Gables, FL	
93	Advantage Inspection	27.52%	Real Estate	2006	Christie Park Dave Park	Co-Owner President	Raleigh, NC	1 5
94	Hydro-Dyne Engineering, Inc.	27.50%	Manufacturing	2002	Jay Conroy Gabino Cuevas, PE	President CEO	Clearwater, FL	
95	CEI	27.32%	Environmental Services	1999	Christine Franklin, PE Alex Sanchez, PE	President EVP	Miami Lakes, FL	
96	Adesis, Inc.	26.75%	Manufacturing	2005	Amanuel Worku, PE Andrew Cottone III, Ph.D.	VP President	New Castle, DE	6
97 98	Swampfox Technologies The Postal Solutions Companies	26.25% 26.03%	Software Real Estate	2009 2000	Bob Cooper Craig Meddin	CEO CEO	Columbia, SC Orlando, FL	<u> </u>
99 100	LeavenLaw	25.84%	Legal Services	2004	Ian R. Leavengood	Managing Shareholder	Saint Petersburg, FL	
_100	Entech	25.32%	IT Services	2000	Buddy Martin Jake Spanberger	COO President	Fort Myers, FL	